
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

02/12/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,204,115

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,264,321

3rd Payment 1,327,537

1 02/01/20 Sat $26,779,120 $20,894,169 $40,000,000 $28,612,303 1.398 4.5% 4.5% 4th Payment 1,393,913

2 02/05/20 Wed $21,863,684 $31,288,423 $50,000,000 $35,800,000 1.398 3.7% 8.0% 5th Payment 1,463,609

3 02/08/20 Sat $24,540,412 $43,201,034 $60,000,000 $42,700,000 1.406 4.1% 11.8% 6th Payment 1,536,790

4 02/12/20 Wed $22,335,940 $53,880,569 $70,000,000 $49,800,000 1.406 3.7% 15.1% 7th Payment 1,613,629

5 02/15/20 Sat $25,605,466 $66,123,370 $80,000,000 $56,900,000 1.406 4.3% 18.7% 8th Payment 1,694,310
6 02/19/20 Wed $23,452,737 $77,336,882 $90,000,000 $64,000,000 1.406 3.9% 21.9% 9th Payment 1,779,026

7 02/22/20 Sat $26,629,685 $90,069,395 $100,000,000 $71,100,000 1.406 4.5% 25.4% 10th Payment 1,867,977

8 02/26/20 Wed $24,353,322 $100,343,875 $110,000,000 $78,200,000 1.406 4.1% 28.4% 11th Payment 1,961,376

9 02/29/20 Sat $27,298,090 $111,860,729 $825,000,000 $586,800,000 1.406 4.6% 31.7% 12th Payment 2,059,445

10 03/04/20 Wed $25,916,805 $122,794,831 $880,000,000 $625,900,000 1.406 4.3% 34.7% 13th Payment 2,162,417

11 03/07/20 Sat $28,542,882 $134,836,854 $935,000,000 $665,000,000 1.406 4.8% 37.8% 14th Payment 2,270,538

12 03/11/20 Wed $28,446,285 $146,838,123 $990,000,000 $704,100,000 1.406 4.8% 40.7% 15th Payment 2,384,065

13 03/14/20 Sat $30,146,992 $159,556,908 $1,045,000,000 $743,200,000 1.406 5.0% 43.7% 16th Payment 2,503,268

14 03/18/20 Wed $30,273,674 $172,329,139 $1,100,000,000 $782,400,000 1.406 5.0% 46.6% 17th Payment 2,628,432

15 03/21/20 Sat $31,750,812 $185,724,564 $1,155,000,000 $821,500,000 1.406 5.3% 49.4% 18th Payment 2,759,853

16 03/25/20 Wed $31,887,261 $199,177,555 $1,210,000,000 $860,600,000 1.406 5.3% 52.1% 19th Payment 2,897,846

17 03/28/20 Sat $35,243,402 $214,046,476 $1,265,000,000 $899,700,000 1.406 5.9% 54.9% 20th Payment 3,042,738

18 04/01/20 Wed $34,980,326 $228,804,407 $1,320,000,000 $938,800,000 1.406 5.8% 57.5% 21st Payment 3,194,875

19 04/04/20 Sat $40,410,085 $245,853,112 $1,375,000,000 $978,000,000 1.406 6.7% 60.3% 22nd Payment 3,354,619

20 04/08/20 Wed $40,402,276 $262,898,522 $1,430,000,000 $1,017,100,000 1.406 6.7% 63.0% 23rd Payment 3,522,350

21 04/11/20 Sat $53,341,312 $285,402,812 $1,485,000,000 $1,056,200,000 1.406 8.7% 66.2% 24th Payment 3,698,467

22 04/15/20 Wed $57,014,884 $309,456,955 $1,540,000,000 $1,095,300,000 1.406 9.3% 69.4% 25th Payment 3,883,391

23 04/18/20 Sat $74,944,543 $341,075,483 $1,595,000,000 $1,134,400,000 1.406 12.0% 73.0% 26th Payment 4,077,560

24 04/22/20 Wed $95,699,483 $381,450,361 $1,650,000,000 $1,173,500,000 1.406 15.1% 77.1% 27th Payment 4,281,438

25 04/25/20 Sat $142,394,631 $441,525,564 $1,705,000,000 $1,212,700,000 1.406 21.6% 82.1% 28th Payment 4,495,510

26 04/29/20 Wed $178,221,147 $516,715,699 $1,760,000,000 $1,251,800,000 1.406 26.3% 86.8% 29th Payment 4,720,286

27 05/02/20 Sat $217,863,786 $608,630,760 $1,815,000,000 $1,290,900,000 1.406 31.1% 90.9% 30th Payment 4,956,300

28 05/06/20 Wed $294,064,892 $732,694,483 $1,870,000,000 $1,330,000,000 1.406 39.5% 94.5% Total 80,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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